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feeling against India and discrimination against our nationals?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: I have just said that we made it perfectly clear that there is going to be no such throwing out by discrimination on this gide. But, it is also true that there .

is a great deal of agitation in Pakistan in the Press etc. that we were doing that to justify, presumably, what they might do on their side. But, we have not done that and we do not intend doing that either and we have, therefore, extended the period for registration. -

Shri R. Ramanathan Chettiar: May
I know whether, in view of Pakistan’s discriminatory policy towards Indian nationals employed in private firms, our Government will seriously consider the question of having a reprisal policy in regard fo Pakistani nationals employed in Indian firms in India?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: The Government of India does not, in this and other matters, follow policies laid down by the Government of Pakistan.
We are entirely against reprisals.

Shri A. C. Guha: Is it not true that in all such matters the relations or dealings between the Indian Government and the Pakistan Government are on a reciprocal basis? -

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: N}o, Sir;

they are not. We follow . a different policy in many matters, whichk, I think, is a bhetter, a higher and more decent policy.

Raja Mahendra Pratap: May I know whether it should not really be considered that certain thoughts create this situation and if we were to change those thoughts of the peopfe in Pakistan such %ituations will not arise? i

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: We would give every opportunity to the hon.
Member to go to Pakistan to change the thoughts of the Pakistanis.

Raja Mahendra Pratap: I wish you could send me.
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Shri Tyagi: He nray be given a ‘passport.
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Shri Tangamani: The answer may” be read out in English, Sir.

A out
Mr. Speaker: Yes.

The Deputy Minister of Labour-
(Shri Abid Ali): (a) A statement containing the requisite information, is. ¥

placed on the Table of the House, [See Appendix I, annexure No. 40]

(b) As recommended in the Second.
Five Year Plan, the question of extending the Employees’ Provident.
Funds Act to industries and com--
mercial establishments having a com--
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plement of workers exceeding 10,000 is under examination,

(e) As soon as the necessary enquir-
des are completed.
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Shri Tangamani: In view of the fact that plantations are also included smce April, 1957, may 1 know whether
-the Government 13 1n a position to say whether all the plantations have enforced this?

Shri Abid Al: Yes, plantations namely, tea—except in the State of Assam where the plantations are covered by a State enactment—coffee, rubber, cardamom and pepper

Shri T. N. Singh: The answer may be clarified, whether 1t means 10,000 employees in an establishment or 10,000 m the whole industry

Shri Abid All: Both, 10,000 in one «establishment or 10,000 in the industry. Both can be covered.

Shri T. N. Singh: In each class of industry?

Shri Abid Ali: A particular industry having 10,000 workers or an establishment having 10,000 workers.
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Shri Tangamani: In view of the hon. Minister's reply, may I know whether the plantations in the south, particularly in the Anamalais and the Nilgiris have implemented these recommendations?

Shri Abid AH: I have already said that 1t will cover these plantations about which I have made mention, wherever they are situated.

Shri T. N. Singh: May I know whether Government are aware of mns-
tances where the provident fund 1s not being put to proper use by the employers or are not properly invested and there are no proper accounts for individual workers; and can Government point out a single instance where action has been taken against the employers?

Mr. Speaker: How does 1t arise out of this question?

Shri T. N. Singh: The hon Minister in reply to a supplementary guestion said that there may be cases where the provident fund 1s not properly accounted for

Shri Abid Ali: In some cases we have taken action, prosecutions have been launched and the property of the defaulting employers has also been attached

Industries in Orissa

*149, Shri S. N. Dwivedy: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state’

(a) the new industries proposed to be established in Orissa during the Second Five Year Plan; and

(b) whether the Government have recelved any proposals from the Government of Orissa in this matter?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhal Shah): (a) and (b). A statement giving the information is placed on the Table of the House.
[See Appendix I, annexure No 41].

